NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING TOWN COUNCIL TOWN OF ERIE

Notice is hereby given that on Tuesday, November 12, 2024, at 6:30 PM, or as soon as possible thereafter at the Erie Town Hall Council Chambers, 645 Holbrook Street, Erie, CO 80516, a PUBLIC HEARING will be held by the Erie Town Council to consider recommending the addition and adoption of Chapter 15 to Title 10 of the Erie Municipal Code to regulate Natural Medicine Businesses.

Any person may appear at the public hearings and be heard regarding the matters under consideration. A copy of the proposed code addition and ordinance is on file and available for public inspection in the office of the Town Clerk.

<u>Debbie Stamp</u> Town Clerk

FOR QUESTIONS OR COMMENTS, CONTACT TOWN OF ERIE PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT P.O. BOX 750 ERIE, COLORADO 80516 PHONE: (303) 926-2770

HONE: (303) 926-2770 FAX: (303) 926-2706

Please publish in the Colorado Hometown Weekly, Wednesday, October 23, 2024. Please send the affidavit of publication and billing to:

Town Clerk Town of Erie PO Box 750 Erie, CO 80516

Public Notice

Public Notice

Public Notice

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING TOWN COUNCIL TOWN OF ERIE

Notice is hereby given that on Tuesday, November 12, 2024, at 6:30 PM, or as soon as possible thereafter at the Erie Town Hall Council Chambers, 645 Holbrook Street, Erie, CO 80516, a PUBLIC HEARING will be held by the Erie Town Council to consider recommending the addition and adoption of Chapter 15 to Title 10 of the Erie Municipal Code to regulate Natural Medicine Businesses.

Any person may appear at the public hearings and be heard regarding the matters under consideration. A copy of the proposed code addition and ordinance is on file and available for public inspection in the office of the Town Clerk.

Debbie Stamp Town Clerk

> FOR QUESTIONS OR COMMENTS, CONTACT TOWN OF ERIE PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT P.O. BOX 750 ERIE, COLORADO 80516 PHONE: (303) 926-2770 FAX: (303) 926-2706

Published: Colorado Hometown Weekly October 23, 2024-2080989